

PRIME PAPERS INTERNATIONAL GmbH

Poststraße 8-10
DE-23669 Timmendorfer Strand

Tel: +49 4503 76 239 76 00

E-mail: sales@primepapers.de

VAT-No. DE450286495

TAX-No. 22 295 503 66

Registration: Amtsgericht Lübeck, HRB 25588 HL



PRIME PAPERS
INTERNATIONAL GmbH

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

in accordance with Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004, Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006, Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, as well as BfR Recommendation XXXVI and XXXVI/2



BAKING® PRO
BAKING PAPER FOR PROFESSIONALS



BAKING® PLUS
BAKING PAPER FOR PROFESSIONALS



BAKING® PINK
BAKING PAPER FOR PROFESSIONALS



BAKING® PRIME
BAKING PAPER FOR PROFESSIONALS

The importer/manufacturer of the goods

PRIME PAPERS INTERNATIONAL GmbH

Poststraße 8-10

23669 Timmendorfer Strand, GERMANY

hereby declares that the materials and raw materials used in the articles listed below comply, according to the test results available to us, with the permissible safety requirements pursuant to §§ 30, 31 of the German Food and Feed Code (LFGB) and thus with the basic requirements of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 as well as the requirements of Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 (GMP).

Products: Baking paper of the brand BAKING in the varieties

BAKING® PLUS (Greaseproof paper, white/brown, double-sided siliconised)

BAKING® PINK (GVP = Genuine Vegetable Parchment), pink color, double-sided siliconised)

BAKING® PRO (Greaseproof paper, white/brown, lye-resistant, double-sided siliconised)

BAKING® PRIME (GVP = Genuine Vegetable Parchment), white/brown, double-sided siliconised)

Legal and normative reference:

These products comply with the provisions of BfR Recommendation XXXVI ("Paper, board and cardboard for food contact"). They additionally meet the requirements of BfR Recommendation XXXVI/2 ("Baking paper, filter paper and filter layers"). Where coatings (silicone) are concerned, they comply with the requirements of Regulation (EU) 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles. The products are suitable for direct contact with all types of dry, moist and fatty foods. Use is generally permitted up to a maximum temperature of 220°C.

Traceability:

The traceability of the product in accordance with Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 Art. 17 is ensured by the indication of the batch number, the production date stamp or a unique order number on the labelling.

